

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0256 Version: 1 Name: 4th dist - report on 3/15/06 California After School

Summit in Sacramento

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:3/15/2006In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/21/2006Final action:3/21/2006

Title: Recommendation to receive and file the report from the March 15, 2006, California After School

Summit in Sacramento.

Sponsors: COUNCILMEMBER PATRICK O'DONNELL, FOURTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-19 sr.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|------------------------|--------|
| 3/21/2006 | 1 | City Council | approve recommendation | Pass |

Recommendation to receive and file the report from the March 15, 2006, California After School Summit in Sacramento.

On Wednesday, March 15th, I participated in the California After School Summit in Sacramento. I attended as a member of a delegation that included Youth Services Superintendent Cynthia Fogg and Long Beach Unified School District Board Member Jon Meyer.

The purpose of the conference was to provide educators, city officials, and legislators with information on Proposition 49 and the development and operation of after-school programs. It is anticipated that there will be state funding available to improve and expand the City's existing after-school programs. Afterschool activities engage youth during the hours of the day when they are most vulnerable. We are in the initial stages of forming a coalition between the City of Long Beach and other stakeholders to strategize and seek funding for future enhancements to these vital programs.

I was honored to be part of the City's delegation and look forward to working with Youth Services, LBUSD, and other community-based organizations on future efforts.

Approve recommendation.